PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7912668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIESECKE+DEVRIENT (CHINA) TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	02/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIESECKE+DEVRIENT MOBILE SECURITY GMBH	
Street Address:	PRINZREGENTENSTRASSE 159	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17801432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: amiller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19838.540	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=19838-540_2023-04-20_Assignment_GD-Mobile-Security#page1.tif source=19838-540_2023-04-20_Assignment_GD-Mobile-Security#page2.tif

PATENT 507865536 REEL: 063392 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

Giesecke+Devrient (China) Technologies Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of full right, title and interest worldwide in and to Chinese Utility Model Application CN202020197177.6.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assign the entire right to claim the benefit of priority of said CN Application under any convention, treaty or agreement including the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to ASSIGNEE (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). On the basis of truly and fully expressing their own respective inventions and in accordance with the Contract Law of the People's Republic of China, both parties hereto, through negotiation, agree as follows.

Patent Title:

Smart Card

Application Number: CN202020197177.6

Application Date:

February 21, 2020

ASSIGNOR:

Giesecke+Devrient (China) Technologies Co.,Ltd

Address: 399 Huoju Avenue, Nanchang High-New Tech Development Zone, Nanchang,

Jiangxi Province, PRC

ASSIGNEE: Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security GmbH

Address: Prinzregentenstraße 159, 81677 Munich, Germany

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an entitlement to a third of any net income generated through licensing or selling rights to any patent granted in the future based on the Chinese Patent Application as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PCT Application and any follow-up application for patents throughout the world, including any and all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted, based in whole or in part on said CN Application, claiming the benefit of priority of said CN Application under any patent Laws or regulations that may presently exist or which may come into existence in the future (hereinafter "Related Patents and Applications"), and including the right to claim the benefit of priority of said CN Application under any convention, treaty or agreement including the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with recording or registration of this Assignment including the filing, completion and maintenance of a PCT application and any additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said PCT Application and Related Patents and applications, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the PCT Application and Related Patents and Applications that are within ASSIGNOR'S custody, possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the filing, prosecution, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any application claiming priority to said CN Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals.

RECORDED: 04/20/2023

For the ASSIGNOR: Giesecke+Devrient (China) Technologies Co.,Ltd.			
Date Date	Ву:		
1.5100 H	Name:	Xiao Wei	
	Title:	Managing Director	
For the ASSIGNOR:	Giesecke+Devrient	(China) Technologies Co.,Ltd.	
Date	Ву:		
	Name:	Wang Chunyao	
	Title:	Finance Director	
For the ASSIGNEE:	Giesecke+Devrient Mobile Security GmbH		
Feb. 5, 2021		1	
Date	Ву:	(Grown S. J. S	
	Name:	i.V. Thomas Branzka i.V. Dr. Barbara Jager	
	Title:	Director IP Senior Patent Counsel	